BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of FPL SolarTogether program and tariff, by Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 20190061-EI

DATED: November 20, 2019

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

TO: Kenneth A. Hoffman 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee FL 32301 (850) 521-3919 (850) 521-3939 ken.hoffman@fpl.com

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Rule 28-106.206, Florida Administrative Code and Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.310, the Office of Public Counsel will take the deposition of the following named individual at the location and time indicated below:

NAME	DATE and TIME	LOCATION
Scott R. Bores	December 16, 2019 9:00 A.M.	Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

The deponent is requested to have with him copies of all testimony and exhibits filed by FPL in this docket, all his testimony and exhibits' work papers, and all discovery questions and responses he is responsible for answering in whole or in part.

A telephonic conference line will be made available if a party wishes to participate telephonically and has made arrangements to view confidential information. This deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court reporter or other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The oral examination will continue from day to day until completed. The deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, and for any other purposes

allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

J.R. KELLY PUBLIC COUNSEL

/s/Stephanie A. Morse
Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel

Charles J. Rehwinkel Deputy Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 20190061-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail on this 20th day of November, 2019, to the following:

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Myndi Qualls
Karen A. Putnal
Ian E. Waldick
c/o Moyle Law Firm, PA
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com
iwaldick@moylelaw.com

Florida Power & Light Company Kenneth A. Hoffman 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee FL 32301 ken.hoffman@fpl.com Florida Power & Light Company Maria Jose Moncada Will P. Cox 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408 maria.moncada@fpl.com will.p.cox@fpl.com

Richard A. Zambo, P.A. 2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 Stuart FL 34996 richzambo@aol.com Represents: Vote Solar Rutledge Law Firm Marsha E. Rule 119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 Tallahassee FL 32301 marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com Represents: Vote Solar

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy George Cavros 120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 george@cavros-law.com

Spilman Law Firm Stephanie U. Eaton Carrie Harris Grundmann 110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 Winston-Salem NC 27103 seaton@spilmanlaw.com cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com Represents: Walmart, Inc.

Spilman Law Firm
Derrick Price Williamson
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard,
Suite 101
Mechanicsburg PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
Represents: Walmart, Inc.

Vote Solar Katie Chiles Ottenweller Tyler Fitch 151 Astoria Street SE Atlanta GA 30316 katie@votesolar.org tyler@votesolar.org Represented by: Richard A. Zambo; Rutledge Law Firm Advanced Energy Economy Dylan Reed Caitlin Marquis dreed@aee.net cmarquis@aee.net Jennifer Green
P.O. Box 390
Tallahassee FL 32302
office@libertypartnersfl.com
Represents: Liberty Partners

Sierra Club Diana Csank 50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor Washington DC 20001 Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org

Kristen Simmons Walter Trierweiler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 ksimmons@psc.state.fl.us wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

/s/Stephanie A. Morse
Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No. 0068713